CH \$40.00.00 9077359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI192999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cuco LLC		12/21/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Walk the Trail, Inc.	
Street Address:	235 Park Ave. South, 9th Floor	
City:	y: New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
!	Serial Number:	90773594	CUCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152270070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152270900

Email: ipdocket@buchalter.com,marlene.williams@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Marlene J Williams

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 2: c/o Buchalter, APC

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6806-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARLENE FORD
SIGNATURE:	MARLENE FORD
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Cuco LLC to Walk The Trail_ Inc. 4889-3534-9689 v.1(82273190.1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Cuco LLC to Walk The Trail Inc. 4889-3534-9689 v.1(82273190.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by Cuco LLC, a limited liability company of California with an address of 458 N Doheny Dr., Ste. 69678, West Hollywood, CA 90069 ("Assignor"), in favor of Walk the Trail, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 235 Park Ave. South, 9th Floor, New York, NY 10003 ("Assignee"), effective December 21, 2021.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the prior owner of the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Marks, as identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment by their duly authorized officers.

CUCO LLC

Name: Omar Banos

Title: Manager

Date: December 21, 2021

WALK THE TRAIL, INC.

Name: Omar Banos

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: December 21, 2021

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class
CUCO	US	90773594		9,14, 16, 18, 25, 41
CUCO	International Registration	1642924	1642924 Dec. 14, 2021	9,14, 16, 18, 25, 41

RECORDED: 04/25/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0784